COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ì	ln t	he	M	at	tor	0	F٠
-		110	IV	α	1631	O	١.

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF NORTHERN)
KENTUCKY WATER DISTRICT FOR AN) CASE NO.
ADJUSTMENT OF RATES; ISSUANCE OF) 2018-00291
BONDS; FINANCING; AND TARIFF REVISIONS)

ORDER

On February 11, 2019, Northern Kentucky Water District (Northern Kentucky District) filed a motion to withdraw its request for Commission approval of certain proposed tariff modifications. Northern Kentucky District requests to withdraw all proposed tariffs with the exception of tariff changes in Exhibit M, "Proposed Tariffs," Sections II, III, and IV, which relate to proposed rate adjustments for customer classes; Section VIII (8) related to credit card billing; and Section XIII (1) related to increasing the current tap fees. As a basis for this request, Northern Kentucky District states that the proposed tariffs it requests to withdraw are technical in nature and that the best means to address those tariff revisions would be in a separate proceeding.

Having considered the motion and proposed tariffs at issue, and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that Northern Kentucky District established good cause to withdraw the proposed tariffs and that its motion should be granted.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Northern Kentucky District's motion, to withdraw proposed tariffs with the exception of Exhibit M, Sections II, III, IV, VIII (8), and XIII (1), is granted.

By the Commission

ENTERED

FEB 1 4 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Alex Mattingly Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

*Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

*Lindsey Rechtin Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640

*Northern Kentucky Water District 2835 Crescent Springs Road P. O. Box 18640 Erlanger, KY 41018-0640